PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

See Section 82 Cr.P.C.

Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused Kapleshwar Kumar, S/o: Raj Dev Sahani, R/o: H.No. B-195, Mange Ram Park, Budh Vihar, Delhi has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence in case FIR No. 273/20, U/s 188 IPC, P.S. Raj Park, Delhi and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said Kapleshwar Kumar cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said Kapleshwar Kumar has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant).

Proclamation is hereby made that the said Kapleshwar Kumar accused of FIR No. 273/20, U/s 188 IPC, P.S. Raj Park, Delhi is required to appear before this Court to answer the said complaint on or before 28.08.2024.

By Order Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal **Metropolitan Megistrate (North-West)** Room No. 107, 1st Floor Rohini Court, Delhi

DP/9693/OD/2024



UJVN LIMITED H.O.: "UJJWAL", Maharani Bagh, G.M.S. Road, Dehradun-248006 Telephones: 0135-2763808, Fax: 0135-2763508

CIN No.U40101UR2001SGC025866, Website:www.ujvnl.com

e-Tender Notice Office of the Executive Engineer (Civil-Maintenance), Vyasi Project Dakpathar, invites online bids from interested parties. Brief summary o

e-Tender No. & Name of work: 07/2024-25/EE(C-M)Vyasi Project, e-Tender No. & Name of work: 07/2024-25/EE(C-M)Vyasi Project, e-Balance Slope Protection Work near Potheadyard and Balance Shotcreting work in Backslope at Hathiyari Power House, Vyasi HEF (120MW), Dehradun".

Estimated cost: Rs. 11837572.30 (GST extra)

Date of availability of bid document on website: 29-07-2024 From 17:00 Hrs.

Last date for submission of bids on website: 20-08-2024 Upto 17:00 Hrs. For fuller & further details, kindly visit e-procurement porta https://uktenders.gov.in" **Executive Engineer**

"AVOID WASTEFUL USE OF ELECTRICITY"

जिला अभियंता का कार्यालय,जिला परिषद,खुँटी (अभियंत्रण शाखा)

<u>शुद्धि पत्र</u>

एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि इस कार्यालय द्वारा अति अल्पकालीन निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना संख्या 03/2024-25 PR No-329110 (District) 2024-25 (D) द्वारा प्रकाशित निविदा में महत्वपूर्ण तिथियों को निम्न प्रकार से संशोधित किया जाता है:-

ľ		1 MARK A ARMINIAN TARAH MIKIN GI				
	क्र.		पूर्व में प्रकाशित तिथि	संशोधित तिथि		
	4	वेबसाईट में निविदा	12-07-2024 अपराह्न	29-07-2024		
	1	प्रकाशन की तिथि	5:00 बजे	अपराह्न ०५:०० बजे		
	2	वेबसाईट में निविदा डालने की अंतिम तिथि	26.07.2024 अपराह्ण 05:00 बजे तक।	05.08.2024 अपराह्ण 05:00 बजे तक।		
-	3	निविदा शुल्क, अग्रधन की राशि, शपथ—पत्र की मूल प्रति एवं अपलोड किये गये योग्यता दस्तावेज की प्रति जमा करने की तिथि	26.07.2024 अपराहण 05:00 बजे तक।	05.08.2024 अपराह्ण 05:00 बजे तक।		
	4	निविदा खोलने की तिथि	29.07.2024 अपराह्ण 04:00 बजे	07.08.2024 अपराह्ण 04:00 बजे		
١,	·					

निविदा सूचना की शेष शर्ते पूर्ववत रहेंगे।

जिला अभियंता,जिला परिषद, खूँटी PR 330992 District(24-25).D

DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE, JHARKHAND, RANCHI Krishi Bhawan, Kanke Road, Ranchi-834008

Short Notice - Request for Proposal (RFP) RFP Reference no.-Agri/05/2024-25 Dated: 26.07.2024

Kr.	P Reference noAgri/05	0/2024-25 Dated: 20.0/.2024
1	Name of Work	Request for Proposal (RFP) for Design, Development, Implementation and Maintenance of MIS Online Platform for all the activities under Kisan Samriddhi Yojana.
2	Time of Completion	14 Days
3	RFP Documents Cost	Rs. 10000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only)
4	EMD Amount	Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh only)
5	Date of Publication of RFP on website	26/07/2024 (06:30 PM)
6	RFP Downloading Start Date	26/07/2024 (06:30 PM)
7	Date and Time of Pre-Bid meeting	31/07/2024 (03:00 PM)
8	Online RFP Submission Period	02/08/2024 (05:00 PM) to 10/08/2024 (02:00PM)
9	RFP Opening Date and place	12/08/2024 (03:00 PM) Directorate of Agriculture, Krishi Bhawan, 1 st Floor Kanke Road, Ranchi - 834008.
10	Name & Address of the RFP Inviting Authority	Director Agriculture, Directorate of Agriculture, Krishi Bhawan 1st Floor Kanke Road, Ranchi - 834008.
12	Contact no. of procurement officer	8210977085 / 9973779188
13	Helpline no. of procurement cell	0651-2233549
Furt	her details can be seen or	website-http://jharkhandtender

Director Agriculture, Jharkhand, Ranchi PR.NO.330902 Agriculture(24-25):D

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY G2.

Tender Notice No.5820242025 Tender Notice Divisional Railway Manager (Engineering)/North Central Railway Prayagraj for and on behalf of the President of India, invites E-TENDERS or prescribed form for the following work up to 13.30 hrs. on 26.08.2024 The details of the Tender are as under.

Name of work: Feasibility Study and Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for Realignment of Curve to Increase Permissible Speed to 180/200 ph in DDI I-PRY I section of Sr DEN/I/PRY I

	Kilibi	KIIIpIIII DDG-FK13 Section of St. DEN/I/FK13.			
	SN.	Tender	Approx. Cost	Bid	Completion
		No.	of work	Security	period
	1.	144	₹26,00,000.00	₹52,000.00	03 Months
	Name of work: Annual Maintenance of Horticulture zone work period endi				
30.06.2025 in the section of Sr.DEN/I/PRYJ.					
SN. Tender			Approx. Cost	Bid	Completion

	30.06.2025 In the section of Sr.DEN/I/PRYJ.				
	SN.	Tender	Approx. Cost	Bid	Completion
		No.	of work	Security	period
	2.	145	₹60,00,000.00	₹1,20,000.00	12 Months
For both tenders Date of Opening of tender is- 26.08.20				08.2024, Eligibility	
Criteria for similar work: Sr.No.1- Engineering survey of Railway line/R					ilway line/Roadway
					ho cubmitted up to

& Sr.No.2- Any Horticulture work. Note:-1. Tender on line can be submitted up t 13.30 hrs. of tender opening date. 2. The complete information along with tender document of above E-Tenders are available on Website www.ireps.gov.in. up to 13.30 hrs. on the due date of tender opening.

SEARCH FOR MISSING GIRL



informed that this girl namely Nisha D/o Nanhe R/o H. No. C-5, Anand Vihar, Uttam Nagar New Delhi Age: 19 years, Height: 5'2", Built: Medium, Face: Round, Complexion: Wheatish, wearing brown colour suit-salwar and chappal in feet has been missing since 23.07.2024 from her house. In this regard a DD No. 214A dated

General public is hereby

24.07.2024 has been lodged at P.S. Uttam Nagar, New Delhi.

Any person having any information or clue about this missing girl may kindly inform to the following.

E-mail: cic@cbi.gov.in Website: http://cbi.nic.in Tel.: 24368638/24368641

P.S. Uttam Nagar, New Delhi, Ph.: 9205634763, 8750871026 DP/9874/DW/2024

ISRAEL-HAMAS WAR

Netanyahu visits Donald Trump in Florida

IERUSALEM: Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu met with Donald Trump on Friday at the former president's Mar-a-Lago estate for their first face-to-face meeting in nearly four years as the two sought to mend their political alliance.

Netanyahu's visit to Florida came a day after the Israeli leader met in Washington with US Vice President Kamala Harris. Harris has urged Netanyahu to reach a cease-fire deal with Hamas soon so that dozens of hostages held by the militants in Gaza since October 7 could return home.

The Health Ministry in Gaza says more than 39,100 Palestinians have been killed in the war. The United Nations

Particulars

Total Income from Operations

Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period

Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period

pefore tax (after Exceptional and/o Extraordinary items)

Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after

Total Comprehensive Income for the

period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) fo the period (after tax) and Other

Comprehensive Income (after tax)

Reserves (excluding Revaluation

Balance Sheet of the previous year)

Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)

(Not Annualised except for year ended)

tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Extraordinary items)

Equity Share Capital

Date: 27th July, 2024 Place: Delhi

before Tax, Exceptional and/or



Smoke rises following the Israeli bombardments in the Khan Younis, at Gaza Strip

(Rs. In Lakhs

Year Ende

31st March

68.340

16.999

16.99

15.769

15.76

211.750

335.369

Dinesh Sharma MD and CEO DIN No.:07526355

Unaudited Audited

Correspond ing Quarter ended 30th

June 2023

17.700

14.017

14.017

14.017

14.017

211.750

estimated in February that some 17,000 children in the territory are now unaccompa-

Previous

Quarter ended

31st March 2024 (Refer

note no.2)

19.348

(21.712)

(21.712)

(21.712)

211.750

By order of the Board For Sidh Management Corporate Services Limited Sd/-

Earnest Money (₹): 3,45,400.00

1307/24 (MG

Date

19-08-24

19-08-24

20-08-24

21-08-24

22-08-24

6-08-24

27-08-24

27-08-24

28-08-24

29-08-24

02-09-24

4-09-24

01-10-24

29-10-24

2300/2024

11820 NOS

144479 NOS

4709 NOS

31 NOS

165 SET

82 SET

166 SET

164220 LTR

69090 LTR

4169 NOS

7247 NOS

11167 NOS

20552 NOS

90 NOS

Sidh Management Corporate Services Limited

CIN: L65999DL1985PLC019846
Registered Office: E - 253, Saraswati Kunj Appartments 25, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, New Delhi - 110092
E-Mail: info@sidhmanagement.in; Website: www.sidhmanagement.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

or the 1st Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Unaudited

Quarter

ended 30th

33.807

23.732

211.750

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available

on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.msei.in. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.sidhmanagement.in 2) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024, are th

balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 202

and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of financial year 2023-24.

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

E-TENDER NOTICE

Dv. Chief Engineer/workshop/Jhansi for and behalf of President of India

E-Tender No.: DY-CE-JHSW-64, Description of work: Augmentation of

Wagon Maintenance facility in Wagon Repair Workshop Jhansi by improving:

Cost of Tender Form (₹): NIL Date of closing Tender: 19.08.2024 at 15:00 hrs

For full details and submission of bid please see the Indian Railways website

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

Dy CE (TMC) Line JHS acting for and on behalf of The President of India invite:

E-Tender Notice No.: JHS-TMC-07-2024. Name of work: WORK FOR

TAMPING BANKS FOR PCT CRCC TAMPING MACHINE UNDER

Estimated value (₹): ₹ 12980000.00 | Earnest Money (₹): ₹ 214900.00

Tender closing date & time: 20.08.2024, Period of completion: 06

Months, Tender can be submitted online on date mentioned against each up to

15.00 Hrs. For details description & submission of tender, please see website of

Indian Railway www.ireps.gov.in. Detail of Tender notice can also be seen on

🕜 North central railways 🔀 @CPRONCR 📵 www.ncc.indianrailways.gov.in

NORTHERN RAILWAY

Invitation of Tenders through E-Procurement system

Principal Chief Materials Manager, Northern Railway, New Delhi-110001, for and

on behalf of the President of India, invites e-tenders through e-procurement

Notice Board of Dy. CE (TMC) Line Office Jhansi.

system for supply of the following items:-

02 09242324 LINER

08 07241019

10 04230082

12 08240023

14 07240108

15 07240309

08240022

07243458

Brief Description

03 09242048 BOGIE CENTRE PIVOT BOTTOM

16240009 KIT FOR FILTERS

07 20241419B ARRGT. OF HIGH TENSILE

04 16244508A CERAMIC RESISTOR FOR GOVERNOR

SELF-CONTAINED COMPRESSED AIF

BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA)

HELICAL SPRING FOR BOLSTER

ENGINE CRANK CASE OIL SERVO

LOW MAINTENANCE LEAD ACID

LOW MAINTENANCE LEAD ACID

SECONDARY CELL, TYPE OF 2V- 80 A

BRAKE CYLINDER WITH HAND BRAKE

NON ASBESTOS BASED K TYPE HIGH

NOTE -1. Vendors may visit the IREPS website i.e. www.ireps.gov.in

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

PRIMARY VERTICAL DAMPER FOR

HANGER FOR BOLSTER SPRING

SECONDARY CELL 2V-200 AH

TRANSITION CB COUPLER

PREMIUM CF - 4- 15W -40

04230043A INHIBITED MINERAL INSULATING

TRANSFORMER OIL

SUSPENSION

for details, 2. No Manual offer will be entertained.

Tender Notice NO. 36/2024-2025 Dated: 26.07.2024

01 07240211 LINK PIN FOR LHB COACHES

open tender through E-Tenders with closing date mentioned against each:

Date of Completion/period from issue acceptance letter: 09 Months

nvites "Open Tender" through On Line (E-Tendering) for the following work.

HANSI (Workshop)- Extension of holding yard in wagon repai

Jhansi (2.5 km additional holding capacity)

Approx Cost (₹): 3,90,79,747.42

nied, and the number is likely to have grown since.

UN agency pushes back

Highlights

» Netanyahu's visit to Florida came a day after the Israeli leader met in Washington with **US Vice President Harris**

Harris has urged Netanyahu to reach a cease-fire deal with Hamas soon so that dozens of hostages held by the militants in Gaza since October 7 could return home

against Israel's calls to dismantle it. The UN agency helping Palestinian refugees told the Secu-

rity Council on Friday that the world body must "push against" Israel's calls to dismantle the agency and raised alarms about proposed Israeli legislation that would designate the aid agency a terrorist group.

"We cannot afford this to become a new standard for future humanitarian operations in conflict zones across the world," said Antonia De Meo, the deputy commissioner of the agency, known as UNRWA. She said the legislation, if passed, would threaten staff and the "entire UN system around the world".

Israel's parliament, the Knesset, is weighing measures that would brand UNRWA a "terror group" and cut diplomatic ties between Israel and the agency. UNRWA operates schools, health clinics, infrastructure projects and aid programmes in refugee camps in Gaza, the West Bank, Lebanon, Syria and Jordan. In Gaza, it has been the main supplier of food, water and shelter to civilians during the Israel-Hamas

Some 199 UNRWA staffers have been killed in the war, the vast majority with their families, and 560 displaced people have been killed "while sheltering under the UN flag", De Meo said. She said 190 of the agency's buildings have been hit, and many schools that were used as shelters were demol-

Vice prez Kamala Harris officially declares candidature for US presidential elections

The US vice president voices confidence that she would win the high-stakes election on November 5

WASHINGTON: Vice President Kamala Harris on Saturday officially signed her forms, declaring her candidacy for the post of President of the US and voiced confidence that she would win the high-stakes election on November 5.

"Today, I signed the forms officially declaring my candidacy for President of the United States. I will work hard to earn every vote," 59-year-old Harris, who is of Indian and African origin, said on X.

"In November, our people-powered campaign will win," the presumptive Democratic Party candidate said, referring to her electoral battle with former president and the Republican Party's nominee Donald Trump. Harris launched her presidential

campaign last Sunday, hours after President Joe Biden, 81, withdrew from the race for a second term.

She is, however, yet to be officially declared as the presidential candidate by the Democrats. If elected on November 5 to succeed

President Biden, Harris - the daughter of a Jamaican father and an Indian mother - would not only be the first woman, but the first Indian-Amerand if that support holds, Democrats

PROVISION OF AIR-CONDITIONING FOR

BETTER WORKING ENVIRONMENT E-Tender Notice No. TSK/Elect/159; dated: 25-07-2024. Works tender

through E-Tendering System are invited by the undersigned for the following

works: SN.1. Brief Description of Item

At DRM Office Building Tinsukia

Provision of Air-Conditioning for better

round Floor). (Tender No. LV-T-14

Earnest Money: ₹1,14,000. E-tender

will be closed at 13:00 hrs. on 16-08

2024 and **Opened** at 15:00 hrs. or 16-08-2024. The complete information

with the tender document of above e

tender will be available upto 13.00 hrs

on 16-08-2024 in website http://

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY

ENGINEERING WORKS

E-Tender are invited by the undersigne

for the following work. Tender No.

NB245475, NB245379A & NB245534 dtd.

njector(6Nos.) & Injector Seal(6Nos.

naving Cummins Part No. 4345890 8

207244 respectively suitable for

Cummins KTAA19G10 Engine. [Warranty

Period: 30 Months after the date of

delivery]; Quantity: 4 Set. PL Code

(Group): 470205520010: Earnest

Money : ₹98,800/-; Closing date

09-08-2024 at 14:30 hrs. 2. NB245379A

Item Description: MDL (Modulor

OVM (Over Voltage Module) 3 PH

suitable for Cummins make Stamfor

Alternator of 500 KVA LHB power car

Cummins Part No. A057E698. The

material shall procure from OEM or his

uthorized dealer with authorization.

of delivery]; Quantity: 20 Nos. PL Code

(Group): 10142921068; Earnest Money: ₹70,120/-; Closing date :

12-08-2024 at 14:30 hrs. 3. NB245534

Item Description: Roof Mounted A

EOG Coaches in Coach set, consisting

of RMPU with R407-C Refrigerant -02

Nos. to the RDSO Secification No

RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/0061-2005 Rev-

and Microprocessor Controller Unit- 0

No. As per to the RDSO Specification

No. RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/0139-2009

Rev.1, Type - I COMPLETE with

accessories as per scope of supply as Envisaged in the RDSO Specifications

RDSO approved sources only b

considered, 2. Earthing LUG

arrangement on RMPU shall be as per

Drg.No. ICF/SK3-7-6-035, 3. Packin

instruction as follows:Roof Mounted AC

Package Unit Packed with Corrugated

Paper with Water proof JUTE Fabric an

supplied and stacked in Pallets at ICF

The Pallets should be Painted and have

firms Logo For identification. The firm

will collect Empty pallets only after AC

Package Unit is loaded in the Coach

[Warranty Period: 30 Months after the date of delivery]; Quantity: 3 Set. PL Code (Group): 33580327; Earnes

Money : ₹1,40,280/-; Closing date

12-08-2024 at 14:30 hrs. NOTE :- Fo

details please visit in websit

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY

Package Unit RMPU Type-I For LHE

Warranty Period: 30 Months after the date

TSK-875-R), Tender Value: ₹57,00,187



US Vice President Kamala Harris

ican, the first Asian, the first Black woman and the first person of Jamaican descent to ascend to the office.

Meanwhile, no other Democrats have announced their candidacy for the presidential race.

Harris has secured endorsements from more than 40 state delegations, surpassing the number of delegates she will need to win the nomination

China: 8 killed after vehicle

crashes into pedestrians

BEIJING: A vehicle crashed sent to a hospital for treatment,

into pedestrians in central the municipal public security

PROCLAMATION REQUIRING

THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

(SEE SECTION 82 Cr.P.C.)

Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused

person(s) Sandeep Kadyan S/o Subash Chander R/o Near

Shiv Mandir, Village Katewara, Delhi has committed (or are

suspected to have committed) the offence in case FIR No./CIS

No. 348/2019, U/s 138 NI Act, PS Bawana, Distt. Outer North,

Delhi and it has been returned to a Warrant of arrest thereupon

issued that the said accused person(s) Sandeep Kadyan can

not be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction

that the said accused person(s) Sandeep Kadyan has

absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the

said warrant). Proclamation are hereby made that the said

accused person(s) Sandeep Kadyan of FIR No./CIS No.

348/2019, U/s 138 NI Act, PS Bawana, Distt. Outer North,

Delhi are required to appear before this court to answer the said

complaint on or before dated 05.09.2024 at 10:00 AM.

Among them, two are seri-

A 55-year-old suspect, sur-

named Su, has been detained

by the police. An investiga-

tion into the case is underway,

state-run Xinhua news agency

Sh. Sarthak Panwar

Rohini Courts, Delhi

Room No. 114, First Floor,

Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate (North)

ously injured and three have

minor injuries.

hina's Hunan Province on

Saturday, killing at least eight

persons and injuring five,

The incident took place in

Eight persons were killed

ans. The injured have been reported.

and five injured after the vehi-

cle crashed into the pedestri-

authorities said.

Changsha City.

DP/9806/ON/2024

(Court Matter)

will officially nominate her for president during a virtual roll call vote early next month.

Under new rules adopted by the Democratic National Committee on Wednesday, the nominee will be selected as soon as August 1, and the candidate has until August 7 to select a running mate. The party will meet for its convention in Chicago starting August 19.

Harris, who was a senator from California before she was elected vice president, quickly hit the campaign trail with events in Wisconsin, Indiana and Texas.

Her campaign said it raked in more than USD 130 million since she officially joined the White House race. The endorsement comes as 'Harris

for President' kicks off a 'Weekend of Action' marking 100 days until Election Day (on November 5).

With over 1,70,000 volunteers and 2,300 events across the battleground states, Team Harris is making its case to the voters who will decide this election about the fundamental choice they will face this November at the ballot box.

President Wickremesinghe officially announces candidacy for Lankan presidency

COLOMBO: Sri Lankan President Ranil Wickremesinghe, who steered the cash-strapped island nation to a semblance of stability from bankruptcy in 2022, on Saturday declared his candidacy to contest the presidential election on September 21.

On Friday, the island nation's election commission announced that presidential polls would be held on September 21, ending the months-long speculation over the key contest.

Addressing a rally on Saturday in the southern town of Galle the 75-year-old leader said: "My coming today to this town is significant, I declare that I will contest the presidential election having already paid my deposit to do so".

There was some speculation that he may not vie for the presidency given the weak standing of his United National Party (UNP).

In 2020 the UNP suffered a serious split leading to the creation of Samagi Jana Balawegaya (SJB).

On behalf of the President of India, The Principal Chief Materials Manager

North Central Railway, Prayagraj, (An ISO 9001:2015 certified unit)

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY E-Procurement Tender Notice No.: 24/52 Dated: 26.07.2024 E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

inv	nvites the following E-Procurement Tenders.				
S. N.	Tender No.	Short Description	Qty.	Tender Opening Date	
1	30243206	Roller Blind Arrangement For LHB Coach	32 SET	22.08.2024	
2	30243046	160 KN. Higher Capacity Air Spring	67 SET	19.08.2024	
3	70244071	Duster Khadi Cloth	51000 Nos.	19.08.2024	
4	38242021A	Bolster Spring For BVZI Wagon	442 Nos.	22.08.2024	
5	38241602	37 MM Packing For Height Adjustement	3384 Nos.	23.08.2024	
6	38242673	Bearing Piece Assembly	13662 Nos.	28.08.2024	
7	38242415	Round Head Lock Bolt-22.22 MM	29958	02.09.2024	
l ′		DIA, Grip Range-38.10 MM To 44.45 MM	Pairs	02.09.2024	
8	20243511	AC Circuit Breaker 6A [Type-18]	18 NOS.	14.08.2024	
9	20233528E	Machine Room Blower With Motor	16 NOS.	20.08.2024	
10	20243668A	Temperature Sensor Assly Complete	58 NOS.	27.08.2024	
11	10244172	Battery Storage Unit (Ni-Cd Battery)	20 Nos.	21.08.2024	
Note: The complete information of above tenders can be seen and downloaded from IREPS website i.e. https://www.ireps.gov.in. Fory any change/ corrigendum					

in tender, please visit this website regularly. No separate corrigendum/change will be published in news paper

millenniumpos CLASSIFIEDS **CHANGE OF RELIGION**

I, Lal Chand S/o Babu Lal R/o

17/195,17 Block, Trilok Puri Distt-East Delhi, Delhi-110091, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that I have embraced ISLAM and renounced HINDUISM religion with effect from 12.07.2024.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, hitherto known as Lal Chand S/o Babu Lal R/o 17/195,17 Block, Trilok Puri Distt-East Delhi, Delhi-110091, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as Lal Mohammad.